Any noxious or malodorous substance capable of creating a public 

nuisance. 

J. Any animal wastes. 

K. Any wastes having a color concentration in excess of thirty (30) color units, 

based on the Platinum Cobalt Scale. 

L. Any wastes having a flash point lower than one hundred eighty-seven 

degrees Fahrenheit (187F) (86C) as determined by the Tagliabue (Tag.) 

closed-cup method. 

M. Any waste having a five (5) day Biochemical Oxygen Demand which may 

contain more than 1,000 parts per million by weight as averaged during any 

twelve (12) hour period.